# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM776662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Cinema Investments LLC		09/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Multi-Cinema, Inc.	
Street Address:	One AMC Way, 11500 Ash Street	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4803161	MAKES THE MOVIES BETTER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	521561.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IP Assignment FINAL#page1.tif source=IP Assignment FINAL#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0771

900740488

### **IP Assignment**

This IP Assignment is by and between Texas Cinema Investments LLC ("<u>Seller</u>"), and American Multi-Cinema, Inc. ("<u>Buyer</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Seller is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A-1</u> herein, and all the goodwill associated therein (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

**WHEREAS**, Buyer wishes to acquire all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated September 23, 2021.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the covenants and obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Seller has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Buyer all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A-1</u> herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had no sale and assignment of the Trademarks been made.
- 2. Seller agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Buyer to secure and enforce the rights granted to Buyer under this IP Assignment.

This IP Assignment is executed in connection with and subject to the terms and conditions of the aforesaid Agreement. Seller and Buyer hereby acknowledge and agree that neither the representations and warranties nor the rights, remedies and obligations of any party under the Agreement will be deemed enlarged, limited, modified or altered in any way by this IP Assignment. To the extent that any conflict exists between any of the terms of this IP Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail.

American Multi-Cinema, Inc.  ("Buxer"   Jigned by:  By: kelly Schemenaur	Texas Cinema Investments LLC  ("Seller" gigned by:  By: Luis Olloqui liquive
Name: Kelly W. Schemenauer	Name: Luis Olloqui Aguirre
Title: Vice President, Legal	Title: Chief Executive Officer

# Schedule A-1

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Owner
MAKES THE MOVIES BETTER	USA	86/498,973	4,803,161	Int'l Class: 41, 43 (Int'l Class: 41) cinema theaters (Int'l Class: 43) restaurant services	Texas Cinema Investments LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) C/O Cinépolis, 14951 Dallas Parkway Suite 300 Dallas Texas 75254

## **Common Law Trademarks**

**RECORDED: 12/27/2022** 

All common law rights in and to the Trademarks set forth above.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0773